REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MEETING DATE: 30 JUNE 2014
SUBJECT: TAX COLLECTOR’S REPORT
PRESENTER: TAX COLLECTOR
ATTACHMENTS: | YES

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached report from the office of the Tax Collector is provided for the Board’s information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
No action required, for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:
No action required, for information only.



Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66
HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792

PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners
1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1

Hendersonville, NC 28792

Thursday, June 19, 2014

Re: Tax Collector’s Report to Commissioners - Meeting Date 30 June 2014

Please find outlined below collections information through 18 June 2014 for the 2013 real and personal property bills
mailed out on 08 August 2013, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of
reference, we also have included collections informat_ion as of the same date la_st year.

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:
Through: 18-Jun-2014

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$58,589,371.71
$285,361.96

($219,421.81)

$58,655,311.86
$1,280,007.54
$57,375,304.32

Annual Bills G01 Only:
2012 Beginning Charge:  $57,948,385.02
Discoveries & Imm. Irrég. 3 $309,852.07
Releases & Refunds: (8124,771.68)
Net Charge: $58,133,465.41
Unpaid Taxes: $1,265,205.36
Amount Collected:  $56,868,260.05

97.82% ° : : Percentage Collected: - 97.82%

Through: 18-Jun-2013

$2,675,010.72
$1,815.92

($61,926.80)

$2,614,899.84
$191,040.90
$2,423,858.94

92.69%

Through: 18-Jun-2014

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Iireg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$6,878,771.58
$45,334.18

($35,213.44)

$6,888,892.32

$194,963.17

$6,693,929.15
97.17%

Through: 18-Jun-2014

Motor Vehicle Bills G01 Only:

2012 Beginning Charge: 34,459,971.71

Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.: $3,550.63
Releases & Refunds: (892,794.23)

Net Charge: $4,370,728.11

Unpaid Taxes: $597,648.89

Amount Collected: $3,773,079.22
Percentage Collected: 86.33%

Through: 18-Jun-2013
Fire Districts All Bills:

2012 Beginning Charge: $6,943,764.92

Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.: $47,057.09
Releases & Refunds: (328,846.45)

Net Charge: $6,961,975.56

Unpaid Taxes: $236,765.55

Amount Collected: $6,725,210.01
Percentage Collected: 96.60%

Through: 18-Jun-2013

Respectfyly submitted,

Luke Small
Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan
Tax Collector



