REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:

30 JUNE 2014

SUBJECT:

TAX COLLECTOR'S REPORT

PRESENTER:

TAX COLLECTOR

ATTACHMENTS:

YES

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached report from the office of the Tax Collector is provided for the Board's information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

No action required, for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

No action required, for information only.

Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66 HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792

PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners 1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, NC 28792

Thursday, June 19, 2014

Re: Tax Collector's Report to Commissioners - Meeting Date 30 June 2014

Please find outlined below collections information through 18 June 2014 for the 2013 real and personal property bills mailed out on 08 August 2013, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

Annual Bills G01 Only:

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$58,589,371.71	2012 Beginning Charge:	\$57,948,385.02	
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$285,361.96	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$309,852.07	
Releases & Refunds:	(\$219,421.81)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$124,771.68)	
Net Charge:	\$58,655,311.86	Net Charge:	\$58,133,465.41	
Unpaid Taxes:	\$1,280,007.54	Unpaid Taxes:	\$1,265,205.36	
Amount Collected:	\$57,375,304.32	Amount Collected:	\$56,868,260.05	
Percentage Collected:	97.82%	Percentage Collected:	97.82%	
Through: 18-Jun-2014		Through: 18	Through: 18-Jun-2013	

Motor Vehicle Bills G01 Only:

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$2,675,010.72	2012 Beginning Charge:	\$4,459,971.71
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$1,815.92	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$3,550.63
Releases & Refunds:	(\$61,926.80)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$92,794.23)
Net Charge:	\$2,614,899.84	Net Charge:	\$4,370,728.11
Unpaid Taxes:	\$191,040.90	Unpaid Taxes:	\$597,648.89
Amount Collected:	\$2,423,858.94	Amount Collected:	\$3,773,079.22
Percentage Collected:	92.69%	Percentage Collected:	86.33%

Through: 18-Jun-2014 Through: 18-Jun-2013

Fire Districts All Bills:

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$6,878,771.58	2012 Beginning Charge:	\$6,943,764.92
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$45,334.18	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$47,057.09
Releases & Refunds:	(\$35,213.44)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$28,846.45)
Net Charge:	\$6,888,892.32	Net Charge:	\$6,961,975.56
Unpaid Taxes:	\$194,963.17	Unpaid Taxes:	\$236,765.55
Amount Collected:	\$6,693,929.15	Amount Collected:	\$6,725,210.01
Percentage Collected:	97.17%	Percentage Collected:	96.60%

Through: 18-Jun-2014 Through: 18-Jun-2013

Respectfully submitted,

Luke Small

Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan Tax Collector